Grants - Section 9006 Program
7 CFR Part 4280-B

Energy Audit/Renewable Energy Development Assistance Grant

Section of Reports
Interim Rule Form No. Est. No. of Filed
4280. XXX Title (if Any) Respondents | Annually
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)
Est. No. of Total Respondents (Applicants) 33
Est. No. of Total Awards (Awardees) 20
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

Page 1 of 8




Grants - Section 9006 Program
7 CFR Part 4280-B

Total Annual
Responses
(D) x (E)

Est. No. of
Man hours
Per Response

Est. Total
IMan-hours
(F) x(G)

Wage
Class

Total
Cost

(H) x (1)

(F)

(G)

(H)

()

()

Page 2 of 8



Cost to the Federal Government - Grants

Activity Number # of Hours Rate
EA/REDA Application review 33 22 $ 42
Approve and obligate funds 20 8 $ 42
Servicing actions other than monitoring 27 $ 42
Planning and Performance 20 16 $ 42
Reporting and Grant Disbursement 20 16 $ 42
Appeals 1 16 $ 42

ANNUALIZED TOTAL

The reviews are typically completed by GS-11 & 12 State Loan Specialists and GS-13
State Program Directors. The loans are typically approved by the State Director.
The GS-8 or 9 State Loan Technician typically does the data entry in the computer system.



TOTAL

70,950

30,492
6,720
4,536

13,440

13,440

672

726
160
108
320
320

16

1,650



Program Number of respondents Total Annual [Est. Total
(Applicants) Responses Staff-hours
(D) x (E) (F) x (G)
EA-REDA 33 576 1,348
Three Year Estimation 99 1,728 4,045




Wage Total Average Cost Average Respondents
Class Cost Per 2012/ 2013
() (H) x (1) Respondent
$35.72 $48,168 $1,460 14
$35.72 $144,504



Cost Projected Applications Cost Number of hours per
2012/ 2013 for FY 2015 2,015 response

$20,435 105 $153,262 2.34

2.34






	0570-0059 EA-REDA
	grants cost to government
	Totals for Public

