Grants - Section 9006 Program 7 CFR Part 4280-B

Section of	Energy Audit/Renewable Energy Development Assistance Grant			Reports
Interim Rule		Form No.	Est. No. of	Filed
4280.XXX	Title	(if Any)	Respondents	Annually
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)
	Est. No. of Total Respondents (Applicants)	33		
	Est. No. of Total Awards (Awardees)	20		
REPORTING REQUIR	EMENTS			

Total Annual Responses (D) x (E)	Est. No. of Man hours Per Response	Est. Total Man-hours (F) x (G)	Wage Class	Total Cost (H) x (I)
(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)

Cost to the Federal Government - Grants					
Activity		Number	# of Hours	R	ate
EA/REDA Application review		33	22	\$	42
Approve and obligate funds		20	8	\$	42
Servicing actions other than monitoring		27	4	\$	42
Planning and Performance		20	16	\$	42
Reporting and Grant Disbursement		20	16	\$	42
Appeals		1	16	\$	42
ANNUALIZED TOTAL					

The reviews are typically completed by GS-11 & 12 State Loan Specialists and GS-13 State Program Directors. The loans are typically approved by the State Director. The GS-8 or 9 State Loan Technician typically does the data entry in the computer system.

 OTAL	
\$ 30,492	726
\$ 6,720	160
\$ 4,536	108
\$ 13,440	320
\$ 13,440	320
\$ 672	16
\$ 70,950	1,650

Program	Number of respondents (Applicants)	Total Annual Responses (D) x (E)	Est. Total Staff-hours (F) x (G)	
EA-REDA	33	57	76	1,348
Three Year Estimation	99	1,72	28	4,045

Wage Class (I)	Total Cost (H) x (I)	Average Cost Per Respondent	Average Respondents 2012 / 2013
\$35.72	\$48,168	\$1,460	14
\$35.72	\$144,504		

Cost 2012 / 2013	Projected Applications for FY 2015	Cost 2,015	Number of hours per response
\$20,435	105	\$153,262	2.34

2.34